WG1 WG2 WG3 WG4 WG5 WG6 WG7 WG8 WG9 WG10 WG11 WG12

Teri Puddefoot  |ESO Code Admin Chair terri.puddefoot@nationalgrideso.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes |Yes Yes Yes Yes

Lizzie Timmins  [ESO Code Admin Tech Sec elizabeth.timmins@nationalgrideso.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes |Yes Yes Yes Yes

Rob Newton Zenobe Proposer robert.newton@zenobe.com Semih Oztreves  |semih.oztreves@zenobe.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Tom Palmer Zenobe Proposer Tom.palmer@zenobe.com No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes

Alison Price National Grid ESO ESO Rep Alison.Price@nationalgrideso.com Steve Dale stephen.dalel@nationalgrideso.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes |Yes No Yes Yes

Sarah Chleboun |National Grid ESO ESO SME sarah.chleboun@nationalgrideso.com Yes Yes |Yes No No

Daniel Hickman [National Grid ESO ESO SME Daniel.Hickman@nationalgrideso.com Yes No
Workgroup

Mark Field Sembcorp Member mark.field@sembcorp.com Grace March grace.march@sembcorp.com Ves Ves Ves Ves Ves o ves \es Yes No Yes
Workgroup

Damian Clough [SSE Generation Member Damian.Clough@sse.com Garth Graham garth.graham@sse.com Ves e ves e ves S e5 e Yes Yes Yes Yes
Workgroup

Kyran Hanks Waters Wye Member kyran@waterswye.co.uk Graz Macdonald [graz@waterswye.co.uk Ves Ves Ves Ves Ves \es ves \es Yes Yes Yes Yes

Privanka Workgroup

q q 9 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes

‘Mehapatra- Scottish Power Renewables UK Ltd.  [Member pmohapatra@scottishpower.com Ryan Ward ryan.ward@scottishpower.com Yes No Yes Yes
Workgroup

Binoy Dharsi EDF Energy Member binoy.dharsi@edfenergy.com Simon Vicary simon.vicary@edfenergy.com V&3 \eE V&3 i V&3 Vs VeD &3 Yes No Yes Yes - Hugh
Workgroup

Paul Youngman |Drax Member Paul.youngman@drax.com LS i LS i LS B e &5 No No Yes Yes
Workgroup

Simon Lord Engie Member simon.lord@engie.com Andrew Rimmer [andrew.rimmer@engie.com Ye3 &8 YeB &8 YeB 3B V&3 3 Yes Yes No Yes
Workgroup

Gary Preece Highview Power Limited Member gary.preece@highviewpower.com Kiran Munji kiran.munji@highviewpower.com e &8 s &8 o 3B i &5 No No No
Workgroup

John Prime ENERGYGRIDPOWER Ltd Member jprime@amp.energy Damian Bach dbach@amp.energy s &3 s &3 s e s &3 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Workgroup

Joe Colebrook Innova Renewables Member Joe@innova.co.uk No No ves Yes ves No No Yes Yes No Yes

Sam Aitchison Island Green Power UK Limited Observer sam@islandgp.com No No No Yes No No No No No No No
Ofgem

Harriet Harmon [Ofgem representative |Harriet.Harmon@ofgem.gov.uk David Jones David.Jones@ofgem.gov.uk o i o i i &S Ves e Yes Yes Yes

Presenters:

Damian Jackman Field Energy Yes - presented Alternatives

Edward Smith LCP Delta Yes

Rob Nickerson ~ ESO Code Admin Yes

No longer part of Workgroup

Kate Livesey

Drax

Workgroup
Member

Kate.Danks@drax.com
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